PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wenjun Chen	10/12/2010
Heping Chen	10/12/2010
Hequan Zhang	10/12/2010
Jingping Wu	10/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujian Juan Kuang Yaming Electric Limited
Street Address:	High-Tech Zone, Nanping
City:	Fujian
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	353000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12993845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9279

Email: BS@PAT-BANGSHIA.COM

Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER SHIA Patent Office of Bang Sh

Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SW-91849 (SW-261)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 1

source=SW-971849 Assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 129938

501356857 REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0455

SW-971849- Prunt8

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR! Chen, Wenjun 2) Chen, Heping 3) Zhang, Hequan 4) Wu, Jingping
ASSIGNEE: Flyian Juan Kuang Yaming Electric Limited
Whereas, I/We, 1)Chen, Wenjun 2)Chen, Heping 3) Zhang, Hequan 4) Wu, Jingping hereafter referred to as an applicant, have invented new and useful improvements in Inner Coupling Tubular Type Electrodeless Lamp for which and application for a United States Patent was filed on and whereas, Furian Juan Kuang Yaming Electric Limited here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is High-tech Zone, Nanping, Fujian 353000 P.R.C is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\frac{1.00}{}\$ dollars, the receipt whereof Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I*/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed at Fujian, P.R.C. this 12th day of October, 2010.
Assignor: Signature: Wenjun Chen Heping Chen Hequan Thang Jingping Wu Name: Chen, Wenjun Chen, Heping Zhang, Hequan Wu, Jinping Title: Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant Date: Oct. 12, 2010 Oct. 12, 2010 Oct. 12, 2010
Witness: Signature: Mame: Adams SHEN Address: 7 th Floor, Shanhai Bulding, #192, Guping Road, Fuzhou 350003, Fujian, P.R.C. Date: October (2, 2010)

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 11/21/2010